

Entrance Requirements (New Students) – Early Childhood Education

Step 1 Complete the admission application form in its entirety.

Step 2 Submit application, along with the \$200 per child application fee. The application fee is non-refundable.

Step 3 Upon review of the application (if space is available), the Academy will schedule a family interview and WCA-conducted student assessment.

Families will receive an admissions decision based on a WCA-conducted assessment and family interview.

Tuition Rates:

- Pre-Kindergarten 2 \$18,285
- *Pre-Kindergarten 3 & 4* \$13,390

Tuition Discounts:

- **Multiple Student:** Families with more than one student enrolled at Woodstream Christian Academy will receive a 15% discount for the second and subsequent students. The student with the highest tuition will pay full tuition and each additional student will receive a 15% discount.
- Clergy: Students of families of ordained ministers are eligible for a 7% discount.
 - Documentation required.
- Active-Duty Military: Students of families of active-duty military are eligible for a 7% discount.
 - Documentation required.
- **Paid in Full Discount:** Families that pay their tuition in full by May 15, 2024, are eligible to receive a 5% discount.

Each family is eligible for *only one* of the discounts listed. *Discounts may be rescinded if all financial accounts do not remain current throughout the agreement term*. Financial aid is not available for students in the Early Childhood Education Department.

Fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Enrollment Fee	\$300 Due upon acceptance (New Students)
Re-enrollment Fee	\$200 Due at re-enrollment (Early re-enrollment – January 2024)
	\$400 Due at re-enrollment (February-May 2024)
	\$600 Due at re-enrollment (June 2024 or later)
Resource Fee	\$350
Cot Fee	\$50 (New Students)
Cot Sheet Fee	\$10 (All Students)
Fee payments are due May 1, 2024, or at the time of re-enrollment or acceptance.	